Additionally, It was decided to allocate to dividend for shareholders the amount of PLN 840 887k out of the Dividend Reserve created by 

force of resolution no. 6 of the Annual General Meeting of 22 March 2021 on profit distribution and creation of capital reserve 

("Resolution No. 6/2021"). Total amount allocated for Dividend was PLN 4 738 518k. 

102,189,314 (say: one hundred two million, one hundred eighty nine thousand and three hundred fourteen) series A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, 

I, J, K, L, M, N and O shares give entitlement to the Dividend. 

Dividend per one share was PLN 46.37.  

The Dividend record day was 13 May 2025 and the Dividend was paid out on 20 May 2025. 

EU CCA: MAIN FEATURES OF REGULATORY OWN FUNDS INSTRUMENTS AND ELIGIBLE LIABILITIES INSTRUMENTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2025 (PLN MLN)